
PRESTON MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Broadford : 17 February

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

2019 BRACKET RACE DAY

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

NOVICE GROUP
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 17/02/19 Started at: 09:38:29
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.4C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:51

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 15b Stuart COLLINS Triumph Daytona 675 1:04.657  6 of  8
  2 21 Marcus HERON Suzuki GSXR 750 1:08.995  5 of  6 4.338 4.338
  3 2 Patrick McGAHAN / Team AFRICA Kawasaki ER6 650 1:10.340  7 of  7 1.345 5.683
  4 15 Adam WILSON / Mooms Does Zooms Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:11.928  3 of  6 1.588 7.271
  5 4 Heath WALL Yamaha WR 450 1:12.331  4 of  8 .403 7.674
  6 15a Jay MARROCCHINI Kawasaki Nija 300 1:13.170  5 of  5 .839 8.513
  7 81 Michelle EDGAR Honda CBR 250 1:14.756  7 of  7 1.586 10.099
  8 5 Steven COLE / GM Carpentry Honda CBR 1000 1:15.497  5 of  7 .741 10.840
  9 18a Jacinta PADGETT Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:16.814  6 of  7 1.317 12.157
 10 90 Emma DE ROSSI / James O'hagan 

Photography
Yamaha R3 320 1:17.079  4 of  7 .265 12.422

 11 3 Malcolm LEIGH Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:17.690  4 of  4 .611 13.033
 12 788 Sarah SAC / Vella Developments Pty Ltd Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:18.533  6 of  6 .843 13.876
 13 30 Jenny HUYNH Honda 250 1:20.909  7 of  7 2.376 16.252
 14 80 James O'HAGAN / Hairy Pear Racing Yamaha R3 320 1:21.700  6 of  7 .791 17.043
 15 89 David HALE Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:22.458  3 of  7 .758 17.801
 16 6 Franco TRENTO / EuroBrit MotorBikes Ducati Imola 905 1:47.689  3 of  3 25.231 43.032

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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NOVICE GROUP
Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 17/02/19 Started at: 09:38:29
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.4C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:51

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
2 Patrick McGAHAN 1:16.448 1:14.475 1:12.568 1:11.730 1:12.464 1:10.738 1:10.340
3 Malcolm LEIGH 1:24.080 1:20.852 1:18.139 1:17.690
4 Heath WALL 1:38.814 1:16.100 1:13.613 1:12.331 1:13.024 1:12.708 1:12.620

7 1:12.418
5 Steven COLE 1:28.466 1:18.231 1:16.067 1:15.802 1:15.497 1:15.819 1:16.614
6 Franco TRENTO 2:01.769 1:49.409 1:47.689
15 Adam WILSON 1:18.066 1:13.502 1:11.928 1:16.010 1:16.276 1:12.401
15a Jay MARROCCHINI 1:19.730 4:23.981 1:17.964 1:14.305 1:13.170
15b Stuart COLLINS 1:40.429 1:07.972 1:06.596 1:05.393 1:07.387 1:04.657 1:05.076

7 1:04.995
18a Jacinta PADGETT 1:29.858 1:19.296 1:17.825 1:18.772 1:16.842 1:16.814 1:19.781
21 Marcus HERON 1:25.887 1:10.058 1:09.763 1:09.241 1:08.995 1:12.269
30 Jenny HUYNH 1:26.274 1:22.890 1:21.630 1:21.965 1:25.486 1:21.218 1:20.909
80 James O'HAGAN 1:32.690 1:25.085 1:23.284 1:22.290 1:25.375 1:21.700 1:22.829
81 Michelle EDGAR 1:21.369 1:19.119 1:15.933 1:17.685 1:17.007 1:16.841 1:14.756
89 David HALE 1:33.198 1:24.517 1:22.458 1:24.757 1:22.699 1:22.509 1:24.528
90 Emma DE ROSSI 1:25.359 1:19.657 1:17.866 1:17.079 1:17.328 1:17.827 1:19.978
788 Sarah SAC 1:25.029 1:19.745 1:20.396 1:22.263 1:19.760 1:18.533

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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NOVICE GROUP
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PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 17/02/19 Started at: 09:38:29
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 20.4C Starters: 16
Track: Dry Printed at: 9:51

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:44.608 3 Malcolm LEIGH Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:24.080 1
1:58.470 81 Michelle EDGAR Honda CBR 250 1:21.369 1
2:16.158 15a Jay MARROCCHINI Kawasaki Nija 300 1:19.730 1
2:56.098 2 Patrick McGAHAN Kawasaki ER6 650 1:16.448 1
3:06.562 15b Stuart COLLINS Triumph Daytona 675 1:07.972 2
4:13.158 15b Stuart COLLINS Triumph Daytona 675 1:06.596 3
5:18.551 15b Stuart COLLINS Triumph Daytona 675 1:05.393 4
7:30.595 15b Stuart COLLINS Triumph Daytona 675 1:04.657 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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NOVICE GROUP
Combined Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 17/02/19 Printed at: 9:51

Event Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q02  Q03  Q04  Lap  

1 47 Jonathan TAYLOR / Race Center Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 59.229 59.229
2 110 Wayne KULMER Honda CBR 1000 1:00.392 1:00.392
3 7 Travis HARDY Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:00.462 1:00.462
4 74 Timothy LARGE Yamaha R6 600 1:00.591 1:00.591
5 23 John KENDALL Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:00.837 1:00.837
6 87 Timothy REINEN / Otway Precast Yamaha R1 1000 1:00.974 1:00.974
7 9 Brad CONDER Honda CBR 1000 1:01.106 1:01.106
8 88a Dean OUGHTRED Yamaha R6 600 1:01.679 1:01.679
9 9a Tony CHAPPELL Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:02.150 1:02.150

10 98 Chris HOOPER / HoopsRacing Honda CBR 1000 1:02.155 1:02.155
11 51b Michael SMITH / Torque Motorcycles Honda CBR 1000 1:02.177 1:02.177
12 25 Alessandro FOGLI Yamaha R6 600 1:02.783 1:02.783
13 38 Timothy SANDY / Race Center Yamaha R6 600 1:03.222 1:03.222
14 3b Marco FIOCCO Honda CRF 450 1:03.231 1:03.231
15 32 Matthew SENIOR Yamaha R6 600 1:03.672 1:03.672
16 18 Anshumali SHARMA / Race Center / 

NomadByHeart
BMW S RR 1000 1:03.905 1:03.905

17 41 Philip BUCKMAN Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:04.254 1:04.254
18 27a Jay BREEUWER-WRENNALL Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:04.634 1:04.634
19 15b Stuart COLLINS Triumph Daytona 675 1:04.657 1:04.657
20 77 David SAMARDZIC / Mr Magoo Suzuki GSXR 600 1:04.804 1:04.804
21 55 Luke GUYETT Honda CBR 600 1:04.883 1:04.883
22 76 Michael AARONS Suzuki GSXR 750 1:05.033 1:05.033
23 70 Christopher GILBEE Kawasaki ZX 600 1:05.480 1:05.480
24 666 David STRINGER Triumph Daytona 675 1:05.638 1:05.638
25 05 Christopher CUCUZZA Yamaha R6 600 1:05.653 1:05.653
26 31a John QUINN Triumph Daytona 675 1:05.821 1:05.821
27 67 Matthew DEAN / BSR Racing Husqvarna FC 450 1:06.649 1:06.649
28 56 Ariel COUCEIRO Suzuki GSXR 750 1:06.813 1:06.813
29 33 Grace POUTCH Kawasaki Ninja 400 1:07.014 1:07.014
30 818 Daniel SANDLER Kawasaki GPZ 1100 1:07.106 1:07.106
31 23a Lee RAMSTEIN Honda CBR 1000 1:07.433 1:07.433
32 5a Gavin MACKENZIE / S & V Earthworks Yamaha R1 1000 1:07.515 1:07.515
33 83 Manuel LOQUENZ / Homes Built Aprilia RSV4 1000 1:07.722 1:07.722
34 88 Joseph MARINIELLO Yamaha R3 320 1:07.765 1:07.765
35 27b Mark LITHGOW Suzuki GSX 750 1:07.983 1:07.983
36 3a Graham TATTERSALL Kawasaki ZX9 900 1:08.115 1:08.115
37 48 Robert DAFF Ducati  998 1:08.286 1:08.286
38 83a Nathaniel RANDLES Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:08.367 1:08.367
39 72a Lucas ROBERTS Kawasaki ZX6R 600 1:08.467 1:08.467
40 21 Marcus HERON Suzuki GSXR 750 1:08.995 1:08.995



PRESTON MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

Broadford : 17 February

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

2019 BRACKET RACE DAY

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Chris Cameron

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems
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Combined Qualifying 1

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 17/02/19 Printed at: 9:51

Event Event Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Machine Q01  Q02  Q03  Q04  Lap  
41 510 Dick LODGE / The Rock Adventure 

Centre
Yamaha R6 600 1:09.057 1:09.057

42 6a Fionnan Mc CALLAN Triumph Daytona  675 1:09.211 1:09.211
43 1 Stephen GAYSON Honda RVF 400 1:09.875 1:09.875
44 4a S Kenneth GRAY Honda CBR 600 1:09.930 1:09.930
45 86 Vincent DREW ??? 1:10.228 1:10.228
46 88b Clodlagh HENNESSY Honda CBR 250 1:10.268 1:10.268
47 2 Patrick McGAHAN / Team AFRICA Kawasaki ER6 650 1:17.612 1:10.340 1:10.340
48 50 Keith HOUGHTON Suzuki GSXR 750 1:10.460 1:10.460
49 16 Ian SHORT Kawasaki KX 450 1:10.653 1:10.653
50 51 David DEVLIN KTM 500 1:10.811 1:10.811
51 36 Jaiman TRENTO / EuroBrit MotorBikes Ducati S 1098 1:10.856 1:10.856
52 7a Paul MELLORS Kawasaki ZX10R 1000 1:11.773 1:11.773
53 15 Adam WILSON / Mooms Does Zooms Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:11.928 1:11.928
54 4 Heath WALL Yamaha WR 450 1:12.331 1:12.331
55 51a Joel McCABE Yamaha R6 600 1:12.738 1:12.738
56 15a Jay MARROCCHINI Kawasaki Nija 300 1:13.170 1:13.170
57 31 Oliver SHORT / Motoheaven Yamaha R3 320 1:13.629 1:13.629
58 3c Simon BAICEY Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:13.898 1:13.898
59 71 Mark FLETCHER Honda CBR 250 1:13.998 1:13.998
60 33a Peter DOWLING / Auxilia Advisory Ducati S 748 1:14.677 1:14.677
61 81 Michelle EDGAR Honda CBR 250 1:14.756 1:14.756
62 5 Steven COLE / GM Carpentry Honda CBR 1000 1:15.497 1:15.497
63 18a Jacinta PADGETT Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:16.814 1:16.814
64 90 Emma DE ROSSI / James O'hagan 

Photography
Yamaha R3 320 1:17.079 1:17.079

65 3 Malcolm LEIGH Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:17.690 1:17.690
66 788 Sarah SAC / Vella Developments Pty 

Ltd
Kawasaki Ninja 300 1:18.533 1:18.533

67 30 Jenny HUYNH Honda 250 1:20.909 1:20.909
68 80 James O'HAGAN / Hairy Pear Racing Yamaha R3 320 1:21.700 1:21.700
69 89 David HALE Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:22.458 1:22.458
70 6 Franco TRENTO / EuroBrit MotorBikes Ducati Imola 905 1:47.689 1:47.689

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


